
 
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

May 22 – 28, 2023 

 
 

 
For Date: 05/22/2023  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

23-38111        0005 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-38113        0025 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

23-38115        0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38118        0059 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-38121        0151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-38123        0235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38124        0335 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-38129        0509 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38133        0613 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-38137        0709 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-38221        1140:34 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-38237        1314 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-38276        1518:46 ABANDONED 911 CALL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGFLA] FLAGLER DORMITORY (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-38295        1627 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-38297        1630:09 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-38298        1632 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    988142AB 

 

23-38299        1634:09 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-38302        1641:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 Refer To Citation:    988179AB 

 

23-38304        1643 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    988161AB 

 

23-38307        1651 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    988209AB 

 

23-38309        1655:45 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 Refer To Citation:    988223AB 

 

23-38314        1659 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB AT 133 - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    988234AB 

 

23-38316        1701:21 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

          Location:    [DRF] PHONE CALL 

 

23-38326        1740:16 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-38337        1807:48 TRESPASS Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA01093] TRI TOWN BEACH - OLD STATE RD 

 

23-38338        1818 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

23-38355        1953:58 LARCENY Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

        Refer To Summons:    23DRF-57-AR 

           Summons:    MCCLURE, EDITH FRANCES      

           Address:    69 LATHROP DR Apt. #8B   SOUTH HADLEY, MA 

           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-89-OF 

 

23-38365        2019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOYDEN LN 

 

23-38366        2033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY/GMG ENTERPRISES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38367        2059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-38370        2100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA - ELM ST 

 

23-38368        2118 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-38371        2132 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/23/2023  -  Tuesday  
 

23-38394        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38396        0019 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

23-38397        0029:38 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST 

 

23-38398        0057:38 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Arrest(s) Made   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    23DRF-54-AR 

            Arrest:    NIEVES, PETER       

           Address:    570 APPLETON ST   HOLYOKE, MA 

           Charges:    MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN 

                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A 

                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B 

                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF 

                       MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN, SUBSQ.OFF. 

 

23-38403        0458 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-38405        0603 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2060] FISHER'S GARAGE INC - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-38412        0702 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-38417        0747 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-38425        0820 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-38432        0857:28 NOTIFICATION Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-38443        0941:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-38446        0950 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

23-38463        1103:17 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

23-38470        1130 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

23-38472        1147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-38484        1221 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38503        1350 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-38509        1436 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-38513        1501 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + EASTERN AVE 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-29-AC 

 

23-38525        1554 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

23-38545        1647:54 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDE W/INJURY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-30-AC 

 

23-38563        1818 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-38567        1832 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

23-38570        1840 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-38574        1848 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-38607        2126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38609        2136 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38611        2140:20 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38616        2155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKE PATH PARKING - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

23-38622        2222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-38624        2233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/24/2023  -  Wednesday  
 

23-38645        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38646        0009 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38647        0012 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-38650        0109 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38651        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38652        0119 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

23-38653        0227 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 

 

23-38654        0228 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38655        0239 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-38656        0337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38657        0352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-38658        0407 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

23-38661        0541 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-38662        0546:59 DISTURBANCE Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-90-OF 

 

23-38673        0724:12 Drill/Testing No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-38691        0902 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-38704        0946:10 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

23-38723        1059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

23-38724        1103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

23-38725        1109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38730        1142 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-38768        1403 SUMMONS SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-38770        1411 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-38775        1428:05 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 



 

23-38829        1802 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

23-38834        1835:14 ASSIST CITIZEN Negative Contact   

          Location:    [DRF] PHONECALL 

 

23-38847        1945 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

23-38852        2012 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-38854        2028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-38858        2046:45 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCO] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCO - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

23-38870        2241:03 MOTOR VEHICLE - STOLEN Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-91-OF 

 

 

For Date: 05/25/2023  -  Thursday  
 

23-38875        0058 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

23-38879        0151:09 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-38880        0227 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38881        0228:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38882        0249 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38883        0304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-38884        0320 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-38885        0331 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-38889        0417 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38892        0611 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-38893        0612 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-38904        0730 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-38905        0732:01 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-38906        0732:10 911 HANG UP Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38907        0732 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-38911        0755:41 NOTIFICATION Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38914        0805:24 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2060] FISHER'S GARAGE INC - SUGARLOAF ST 

 



23-38932        0940:17 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Animal Control   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-38948        1114 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

23-38965        1212:48 NOTIFICATION Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-38968        1231 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-92-OF 

 

23-38993        1450 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-39007        1537 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-39020        1651:27 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 8] ARCH GROUP HOME - SERVICENET - EASTERN AVE 

 

23-39025        1724 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-39034        1754 VANDALISM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-93-OF 

 

23-39039        1835:01 STRUCTURE FIRE Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOBBIE RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-94-OF 

 

23-39059        2047:37 911 HANG UP Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DA FITNESS CENTER - ALBANY RD 

 

23-39078        2317:00 INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/26/2023  -  Friday  
 

23-39087        0010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-39089        0055 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

23-39091        0126:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-39092        0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-39093        0231 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-39095        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-39096        0240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-39097        0324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-39099        0331 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-39100        0451 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-39101        0531 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-39106        0559:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7061] BEMENT SCHOOL - OLD MAIN ST 



 

23-39107        0611 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

23-39122        0816:03 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

23-39145        0933:51 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF HAWKS] HAWKES HOUSE - OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-39156        1018:34 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] W SECTOR - SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    995697AB 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-31-AC 

 

23-39175        1144:07 CHECK WELFARE Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] FRANKLIN COUNTY GREENWAY - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

23-39186        1254:10 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-95-OF 

 

23-39241        1710 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-39242        1730 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-39261        1841:21 OFFICER WANTED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

            Refer To P/C:    23DRF-55-AR 

        Refer To Summons:    23DRF-56-AR 

            

 

23-39306        2205:49 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-39312        2225 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-39325        2340 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-39328        2356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 05/27/2023  -  Saturday  
 

23-39330        0000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-39332        0013:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-39336        0025:09 GAS LEAK Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

23-39340        0100 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Unfounded   

          Location:    [DRF] BAR-WAY FARM 

 

23-39342        0127 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-39343        0149 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-39344        0154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-39345        0158:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-39347        0248 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

23-39349        0357 DISABLED MV No Action Required   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + ELM 

 

23-39351        0438:59 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-39352        0442:41 DISABLED MV Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] M&T BANK - ELM ST 

 

23-39353        0612 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

23-39487        1125:51 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ALBANY RD 

 

23-39423        1132:16 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

23-39446        1247 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

23-39448        1253:59 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY  BALL FIELD - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-39455        1318:49 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

23-39508        1529 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-39510        1545:13 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SE SECTOR - HERITAGE WAY 

 

23-39511        1545 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ALBANY RD 

 

23-39513        1608:04 LARCENY Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KOLAKOSKI FARM STAND - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-96-OF 

 

23-39518        1633:23 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-39519        1642 TRESPASS No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LITTLE MEADOW RD 

 

23-39521        1646:14 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-39523        1659:29 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NW SECTOR - ALBANY RD 

 

23-39527        1702 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-39525        1704 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-39530        1726 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-39531        1741 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-39537        1815:04 OFFICER WANTED Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-39556        1954 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-39561        2006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-39564        2022 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-39571        2118:30 911 HANG UP Services Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 



 

23-39576        2151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-39577        2153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

23-39591        2334:58 SERVE WARRANT Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    23WHA-8-AR 

            Arrest:    FUNEZ, LUIS F      

           Address:    34 CALHUNT ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

 

 

For Date: 05/28/2023  -  Sunday  
 

23-39592        0016 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-39594        0046 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-39595        0049 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-39603        0128 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

23-39608        0155:36 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

23-39612        0252 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-39613        0454 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-39614        0603:16 PARKING COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ALBANY RD 

 

23-39638        0845 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-39661        1038:01 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7531] UNITED PARCEL SERVICE - WHATELY RD 

 

23-39664        1055:02 TRAFFIC HAZARD Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BY THE BRIDGE - STILLWATER RD 

 

23-39671        1123:46 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

23-39685        1233:26 INVESTIGATION Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-39692        1253 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-39710        1328:35 911 HANG UP No Action Required   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-39718        1341:22 911 MIS DIAL No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ALBANY RD 

 

23-39722        1350:54 911 MIS DIAL No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-39723        1352:19 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-39734        1423:07 ABANDONED 911 CALL No Action Required   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-39750        1459 PAPERWORK SERVICE Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4418] MARY CLAYTON-JONES  (THE OLD GARDEN CENTER) - GREENFIELD RD 

 



23-39756        1510 PARKING COMPLAINT Citation/Warning Issued   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 Refer To Citation:    5157 

 

23-39763        1539:23 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-39764        1543:10 NOTIFICATION Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

23-39766        1547:32 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-39770        1609 PARKING COMPLAINT Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    5158 

 

23-39771        1613 PARKING COMPLAINT Citation/Warning Issued   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 Refer To Citation:    5159 

 

23-39774        1616 PARKING COMPLAINT Citation/Warning Issued   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 Refer To Citation:    5160 

 

23-39775        1619 PARKING COMPLAINT Citation/Warning Issued   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 Refer To Citation:    5161 

 

23-39776        1622 PARKING COMPLAINT Citation/Warning Issued   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-39796        1817 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-39815        1917 PARKING COMPLAINT Citation/Warning Issued   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-39824        1957 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-39832        2013:01 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-39852        2342 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


